To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of:	From: (Public Agency): 6767 East Main St.	Stockton East Water District
		Stockton, CA 95215	
			(Address)
	San Joaquin		(133,555)
Proje	ect Title: Billingmeier Dam		
Proje	ect Applicant: Stockton East Water Distric	et .	
Proje	ect Location - Specific:		
21266 E Flood Road Linden CA 95236. 38° 0'51.13"N, 121° 3'16.37"W			
Proje	ect Location - City: Stockton	Project Location - 0	County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:			
This project replaces the existing Billingmeier dam that has reached the end of its economic life. The dam will be replaced in kind.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Stockton East Water District			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Darrel Evensen			
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number:			
Reas	sons why project is exempt:		
This project is exempt because it is replacing an existing damaged structure in kind with negligible expansion of use.			
	Agency act Person: Darrel Evensen	Area Code/Telepho	one/Extension: 209.948.0333
2	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption find 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the	e public agency approvin	g the project? ■ Yes No Fitle: General Manager
oigi l		y Applicant	nue.
uthori	ty cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource		eived for filing at OPR: